Decrease in other gains and losses, net (130)

Decrease in distribution and selling expenses 68,407

Decrease in other administrative expenses 24,142

Increase in share of profits of joint ventures 28,417

Decrease in taxation charge 8,163

Net increase in profit for the year 167

Impact on other comprehensive income for the year

 Decrease in exchange difference arising on translation to presentation

  currency (4)

Net increase in total comprehensive income for the year 163

Increase in profit for the year attributable to:

 Owners of the Company –

 Non-controlling interests 167

 167

Increase in total comprehensive income for the year attributable to:

 Owners of the Company –

 Non-controlling interests 163

 163

56

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2013

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL

REPORTING STANDARDS (“HKFRSs”) (Continued)

Summary of the effect of the above changes in accounting policy (Continued)

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 31st December, 2012 of the application of HKFRS

11:

 At  At

 31st December,  31st December,

 2012  2012

 (originally stated) Adjustments (restated)

 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Property, plant and equipment 24,196 (8,682) 15,514

Goodwill 333,369 (162,209) 171,160

Intangible assets 456,416 (444,413) 12,003

Interests in joint ventures – 636,248 636,248

Deferred tax assets 1,588 (269) 1,319

Inventories 2,816 (2,816) –

Trade receivables 406,032 (60,236) 345,796

Other receivables, deposits and

 prepayments 325,837 (35,638) 290,199

Bank balances and cash 192,838 (85,085) 107,753

Trade and other payables and accrued

 charges (171,216) 27,920 (143,296)

Receipts in advance from customers (84,504) 24,619 (59,885)

Tax liabilities (38,153) 5,751 (32,402)

Deferred tax liabilities (104,040) 104,040 –

Total effects on net assets 1,345,179 (770) 1,344,409

Non-controlling interests and total

 effects on equity 34,807 (770) 34,037

57

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2013

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL

REPORTING STANDARDS (“HKFRSs”) (Continued)

Summary of the effect of the above changes in accounting policy (Continued)

Impact on cash flows for the year ended 31st December, 2012 on the application of HKFRS 11:

 HK$’000

Net cash outflow from operating activities (19,114)

Net cash outflow from investing activities (63,273)

Net cash outflow from financing activities (2,531)

Effect of foreign exchange rate changes (167)

 (85,085)